

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6848/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2009 in CRLA No.784 of 2001 (old No.1651 of 1991) of the HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

JAGAT SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., bail and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 18/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Madhurendra Kumar,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Satija,Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan,Adv.
Mr. Birander Rawat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners has circulated a letter praying for one week's time for filing additional documents. Let the additional documents be filed within one week.

(A.S. BISHT) (NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER