

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6848/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2009 in CRLA No.784/2001
(Old No.1651/1991) of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

JAGAT SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail)

Date: 06/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan,Adv.
Mr. Birander Singh Rawat,Adv.
Mr. Madhurender Kumar,Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.P. Sahay,Adv.
Mr. J.K. Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of
Uttarakhand prays for two weeks time to take
instructions.

Place the petition after two weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master